
Cornet Soloist With Famous Bands.

Mr. Carmeliny was not only at one

time comet soloist with Liberates

Band, but also solo cornetist with the

27th U. S. Infantry band, also soloist

in Don Phillippini’s Band, and Ring-

ling Brothers’ concert band. Before

coming to this country, Mr. Carmeliny

was chief trumpeter in the third in-

fantry in Italy, Incidentally, it is of

interest that he was awarded a gold

medal for sharp shooting, while a

member of this Italian infantry. In

addition to directing The Old Colon-

ial Band, Mr. Carmeliny will render

comet solos. At Christian church

Friday evening.

HICKORY NUTS.

Some extra fine hickory nuts at $2

a bushel.—J. H. Holden.

KING GEORGE BACK

IN LONDON PALACE

Though Much Fatigued His Majesty
Continues to Improve—Travels

Via Special Train.

London, Nov. I.—King George, who

was injured last week by being
thrown from his horse while review-

ing troops in the field, returned to

London this evening. The king arriv-

ed at Buckingham palace at 7:30

o’clock. Although much fatigued by
the journey his condition was officiaL

ly reported as satisfactory.
The king reached Victoria station

by special train. Great precautions

were taken to insure privacy, the

j greater part of the station being

I closed. The public exit was also clos-

ed, but the elaborate nature of the

measures defeated their purpose, as

, they attracted a large crowd, which

i lined the approaches to a considerable

distance and loudly cheered when the

king’s motor car came, followed by

several others containing members of

his suite?

Milroy Township Citizen

Refuses to Work Out Tax.

Squire Gaffield, of Milroy township,

is this afternoon trying a lawsuit of

more than ordinary interest. Albert

Fitzhugh ,an English resident of that

township, refused to obey the orders

of the road and work out

his poll tax, amounting to $3. The

road supervisor appealed to Trustee

Foulks, who is required by law to

bring action against any person who

refuses to work out the tax. He gave

Fitzhugh an opportunity to do be-

fore starting the action but again was

refused. Fitzhugh has lived in Mil-

roy township for some time and owns

40 acres at a cross roads. He is un-

married and recently erected a new

house, putting it right in the center

of the 40 instead of at the crossroads.

The outcome of the case will be

watched with interest.

Grand and Petit Jurors

For the November Term.

Grand Jury.
C. B. Johnston, Carpenter.
John C. Beckman, Marion.

Allie Frances, Newton.

Chas. W. Markham, Union.

Marion Tudor, Barkley.
Albert Wortley, Jordan.

Petit Jury.

Marin Harrington, Keener.

Benton Kelly, Newton.

Leslie Fell, Carpenter.
Joe Groom, Barkley.
Samuel GolSberry, Gillam.

Wm. Stalbauvn, Walker.

W. W Sage, Marion.

Everett Finney, Wheat field.

Frank Welsh, Jordan.

Fred Stalbaum, Kankakee.

Eli Arnold, Barkley.

Harvey J. Dexter, Union.

Ephriam Gilmore, Milroy.
Warren Poole, Hanging Grove.

Chas. Meadel, Carpenter.
E. S. Rhoades, Rensselaer.

The grand jury has not been called.

The petit jury is called for the third

Monday of the term.

Knights and Pythian Sisters to

Have Social Gathering Tonight.

The Knights of Pythias and their

wives are to have a social evening at

Pythian hall this evening and a ban-

quet is to be spread by the Pythian
Sisters. The regular lodge meeting
will be dispensed with and the even-

ing devoted to entertaining a number

of young men who have been invited

as guests. Cards will be played as a

part of the amusement and it is prob-
able that some short speeches willbe

made.

Old-Time Fair Oak Store

Keeper To Move to Virgie.

Virgie is on the boom.

Fair Oaks and Parr will have to

look to their laurels or the third Union

township village will surpass them.

Warren Zellers has erected a store

building and will put in a complete
stock' of groceries. John Q. Lewis

willengage in the restaurant and soft

drink business there and now* it is

announced that Tom Mallatt, long a

store keeper at Fair Oaks, will sell

out his store there and move to Virgie

to engage in business, erecting a room

adjoining the Zellers store and put-

ting in a stock of boots and shoes,

clothing and notions.

Something entirely new in the way

of a lyceum attraction is presented

Friday evening at the Christian

church in the Old Colonial Band of

Chicago, comprising twelve musicians,

with E. Carmeliny, at one time cor-

net soloist with Liberates Band, as

director. This band will present as

a part of the program a musical nov-

elty known as “The Spirit of ’J6.”
The costuming is true to the days por-

trayed and is elaborate.

Ladies, visit the Paris Hat Shop
Nov. 3rd and 4th. Eight and ten dol-

lar hats for two dollars and ninety-

eight cents.
’*

The Swiss Pell Ringers, who “ap-

peared last night at Smith’s college,

gave an excellent program of stand-

ard, popular and classical music. The

company used 17 musical instruments

in a truly wonderful manner. A

unique feature was the xylophone, solo

by Miss Josephine, who is an artist

of great ability.—Northampton, Miss.,
Herald. At Presbyterian church on

Thursday evening, Nov. 4th.

Market Day bargains—Trimmed
hats at Mrs. Purcupile’s.

pram cins
DR. E.C. ENGLISH

Physician and Sargeoa
Opposite Trust and Savin** Bank.

Phones: 177—« Hn*s ta

idlee; S rln*s for resld*L«s.
¦enwlarr Hllms

C. E. JOHNSON, M. 0.

Office in Juun Building.
otUoe Uoure— y to 11 a. m. 1 to

»nd 7 to 8 p. m-

Specialty: Surgery
Phone 211.

DR. 1. H. WASHBURN

Physician and Surgenn

Attending clinics at Chicago on

Tuesdays from 5 a. m. to 2 p. m.

Phone 48.

SCHUYLER C. IRWIN

Law, Real Estate, Insurance

B per oent farm loans

Offlos In Odd PsUows' Block.

H. L. BROWN
1 Dentist

Crown and Brld*e Work and Tast

Without Pistes s Specialty. All t/

Latest methods In Dentistry. Os* ar

ministered for palnleee extraction

Office over Darsb'e Bru* 8tor«

Rensselaer, Indiana.

JOHN A. DUNLAP

Lawyer
(Succeeeor to Frank Folta.)

Practice In all court*.

Bet ate* settled.

Farm Loans.

(X loctlon department

Notary In the office,

tannselaer.

E. N. LOY
Succoaor to Dr. W. W. Herteei!

Homeopathist
idee —Frame bnlldtn* on Culles star*

east of court house.

omen non

Residence College Avenue Phone If

Ben—lst Indiana.

F.H. HEMPHILL

Physician and Surgeon

tpenlel attention eo dlseasoe of worn*

and low rrados of favor.

Office over Fendig's Drug Store

Telephone, office and reeulencs. 44R
.

DR. F. A. TURFLER

Osteopathic Physician
Room* 1 and I. Murray Building

Rensselaer, Indians.

Phones. Office—S rings os *OO. ree

lance—l rlnrs on 100.

Suocessfully treat* both acute a*

ihronlc disease* Spinal curvature*

specialty.

> GEORGE A. WILLIAMS

Lawyer
Special attention given to prepai

atiom of wills, settlement of estate*

making and examination of abstra-

ct title, and farm loans.

Office over First National Bank.

TBUSTSS’S NOTICE.

The undersigned trustee of Newtoi

township, will have an office day ti

Rensselaer, on Saturday of each weeh

In the room with E. P. Lane over Mur

ray** store.
JOHN RUSH. Trustee

I Hiram Hay
-> ¦ i
;; DaAJLEB O |

I Hair, Cement |
| Limtjridi |
\\ RENSSELAER, - • INDIANA j
? ???OOP* *M0000000Q4444W

LYCEUM COURSE DATES.

November s—Colonial Band.

January 19—Ralph Bingham.

January 28—Tahan.

February 15—William Rainey Ben-

nett.

March 29—Columbian Entertainers.

HARDY PLANTS.

I have just received a supply of

fine hardy pl&nts, irifcluding Canter

bury Belles and Hardy Phlox; they

are very fine and Sower-lovers should

see them. —J. H. Holden.

BULBS.

This is the time of year to put

them out for the spring blooming. I

have all kinds and they are fine ones,

tulips, hyacinths and others. Order

row and have the pleasure of flowers

when the snow leaves in the spring.

Watch for an opening.—J. H. Holden.

Subscribe lot The Republican.

Make your headquarters at Rowen’s

Orocoiy. You are welcome.

Mrs. Mary' I). Eger w ill entertain

the Round Table Club Thursday af-

ternoon. *

Don’t forget that fancy streaked

bacon bargain day, 18c lb., at Rowen’s

Grocery.

We have a complete stock of all

kinds of hard and soft coal. D. E.

Grow.

Those who miss the Old Colonial

Band Friday evening will miss a mus-

ical treat.

TWO SEVENTY THREE —Phone

I this number for all kinds of first class

| coal.

A Lafayette newspaper announces

the death of a Delphi woman with a

large headline which reads: “Delphi
Woman Expires in Bed." This would

lead to the presumption that the fe-

males of Delphi usually died with

their boots on,

Do not- miss the sales bargains on

buggies at Hamilton & Kellner’s.

Hear the Old Colonial Band Friday

evening at Christian church. First

number of lecture course.

Mrs. E. D. Rhoades, Mrs. Eldon

Hopkins and Mrs. J. H. Holden yes-

terday entereained a number of ladies

at cards and today are entertaining
others at sewing The parties are-

held at the home Of Mrs. Rhoades on

Front street.

B. B. is the coal that makes the

cook happy. —Harrington Eros. Co.

Nineteen sixteen Model Maxwell

touring car $655; self-starter and all

modern; at the Main Garage. Call

and '•ee it

George F. Meyers has sold to Rob-

ert Schmidt, who has been living on

the J. N. Leatherman farm in Bark-

ley township, 60 acres in Union town-

ship. The land is unimproved but the

new* owmer will erect a house and

make other improvements and will oc-

cupy it after March Ist.

Phone No. 7 for the best range and

heating stove coal.

Remember, the first number of the

lyceum course, auspices of churches,

at Christian church Friday evening,
Nov. sth.

The players which comprise The Old

Colonial Band are all experienced
musicians, whom Mr. Carmeliny has

known for years. Under his direc-

tion “The Heroes of Valley Forge"
has been presented by a barfd of

players in Chicago, New York anti

Brooklyn and in such cities as Al-

bany, N. Y., and Muncie, Ind., and

the press comments have been en-

thusiastic. At Christian church Fri-

day evening, Nov. sth.

If you are looking -for an ideal

range coal try our B. B.—Harrington
Bros. Co.

Hamilton & Kellner sell the famous

Pitson hard coal. There is none bet-

ter.

CASTOR IA
for infants and Children.

His Kind You Han Always Bought

Motor

Service Co.

General

Overhauling
Accessories

Service station for Overland,
Studebaker and Buick. We in-

stall and repair ignition, start-

ing and lighting systems.

Bring us your trouble —Sat-

isfaction or no charge.

If it’s

Electrical
r let

Leo Mecklenburg
doit. Phone 621

BIG PUBLIC SALE.
i

Having decided to quit farming, the

undersigned will sell at public auc- i
tion at his residence, known as the

ProfrMichaels farm, 2 miles east and

2 miles south of Rensselaer; IV6 miles

west of the Crockett cemetery on

THURSDAY, NOV. 18, 1915,
9 Head Horses and Mules —l brown

horse 8 years, wt 1100; 1 dun horse

8 years wt 1000; 1 black gelding 2

years wt 1100; 1 brown mare 4 years

wt 1100; 1 bay mare 4 years wt about

1100; 1 bay mare 10 years wt 1350, in

foal; 1 span good mules 2 years old

past: 1 suckling mule colt, a good one.

36 Head Cattle —Consisting of red

cow’ 6 years old, fresh in Feb.: red

cow 7 years, fresh in March; red cow

4 years, fresh in Feb.: black cow 4

years, fresh in Feb.; black cow 3 yrs.,

fresh in Feb.; re.d cow 3 years, fresh

in Feb.; Jersey cow 4 years, a good

one, fresh in Feb.; red cow 3 year%,
fresh in April; Jersey heifer with calf

by side; roan cow 5 years, fresh last

of December; full blo&d Jersey heifer

with calf by side; 2 year old Hereford

bull, 9 coming 2-year-old heifers, all

bred to calf next summer; 12 head

extra good spring calves; 3 head heif-

ers about 1 year old.

31 Head Hogs—l brood sow and 30

head of shotes, wt 40 to 100 lbs.

Wagons, Implements, Etc.—Deer-

ing binder in good shape; Deering
1 mowing machine, good as new; Deer-

ing hay rake, 12-foot; International

corn planter with 100 rods wire; sulky

plow', 16-inch; 8-foot disc; J. I. C.

gopher, almost new; 3-section har-

row; walking plow, 16-inch; 2 nar-

row' tire wagons; buggy; road scrap-

er; 2 sets of double work harness;

set single buggy harness; 1-horse

w'heat drill, and other articles too

numerous to mention.

Terms—slo and under cash in hand,

on sums over $lO a credit of 12 mos.

will be given, purchaser executing
n-ote with approved security bearing
8 per cent interest if not paid at ma-

turity. 6 per cent off for cash where

entitled to credit. No property to be

removed from premises until terms of

sale are complied with.

ISAAC SAIDLA.

Col. W. A. McCurtain, Auct.

C. G. Spitler, Clerk.

Hot lunch on grounds.

The Ladies Industrial Society of

the Presbyterian church will hold an

all-day meting in the dining room of

teh church Wednesday of this week.

The ladies of the second ward willbe

hostesses. All ladies will come pre-

pared to sew. The husbands are ex-

pected at the noon hour.

PUBLIC SALE.

• e

The undersigned, as administrator

of the estate of Frank P. Huntingdon,

deceased, will offer at public auction

to the highest and best bidder at the

Huntington farm, one-half mile east

of Mt. Ayr, Ind., on

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 1915,

commencing at 10 o’clock a. m., the

following personal property, to-wit:

Four Horses —One black gelding, 8

years old, wt 1300; 1 black gelding 8

years, wt 1350; 1 black gelding 8

years, wt 1250; 1 grey gelding 5 years,

wtlloo.

j 7 Head Cattle—l red cow 8 years;

1 black and white spotted cow 8 years;

1 red cow 2 years; 1 red steer 2 years;

1 black yearling heifer; 1 black and

white spotted bull; 1 black bull calfj
also two brood sows, and two barrows.

Farming Implements—4 wagons, 1

10rft hay rake, 1 Deering mower, 1

steel 3-section harrow, 1 16-inch walk-

ing plow', 1 sulky plow, 1 surface cul-

tivator, 1 Corn King manure spreader,
1 disc harrow, ,1 walking cultivator.

Hot lunch served.

At the same time and place, and

upon the same terms, Henry, Ernest

and Abner Huntington, will offer for

sale the following property:
One sorrel mare 15 years wt 1100;

1 sorrel horse 10 years wt 1100; 1

bay mare 13 years wt 1200; 1 bay colt

3 years wt 1100; 1 bay colt 2 years;

1 black mule colt, 2 years; one full-

bred Duroc Jersey boar; 1 sow with

5 pig9; 10 head of cows, all bred to a

high-grade Shorthorn bull; 20 head

of shotes, wt 100.

Terms —All sums of $5 and tinder,
cash in hand. On sums over that

amount a credit of ll months will be

given on notes with approved security
without interest if paid when due; if

not paid when due, notes to bear 7

per cent from date. Property not to

be removed until terms of sale are

complied with.

JOSEPH A. RICHARDSON,
Administrator.

Col. Fred Phillips, Auctioneer.

J. R. Sigler, Clerk,

v

Mile. Zara, New York’s favorite

palmist and clarivoyant, is meeting
with great success and is justly de-

serving of her success on account of

the wonderful readings she is giving.

See big ad.

| laTq^r~T^
5 You’re Welcome s

Whether ypu need battery repairs or just
P want to ask for a helpful suggestion —we’re * ,Q f
j here for both. Good advice is our specialty.

\ K.T RHOADES & CO. 5
L Free inspection of any battery at any time %

The one best all-around gun—for ducks,

geese, foxes, for trap shooting and all small

game —is the 12-gauge, 6-shot

marlin
The Safest Breech-Loading ™

Repeating Shotgin
%iiiiiiwiiiiiiiiiiiiinmiiiiiiniiiiHiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiNiin^^^^^.

j i
It handle. fast, hit.h.-.rd

For snipe, quail, partridge, woodcock, squir- and is a woncer*

rels, rabbits, etc., the 16 or 20 gauge has the ful game

power of the 12-gauge without the weight. getter!

It’s a fine, quick gun of beautiful proportions, superbly
,

balanced, with every up-to-date feature: Hammerless; sen “ p

Solid Steel Breech, inside as well as out; Solid Top; Side age for complete

Ejection; Matted Barrel; 6 Quick Shots (5 in 20-ga.); catalog of all Marlin

Press-Button Cartridge Release; Automatic Hang-Fire repeating rifles and shotguns.

Safety Device; Double Extractors; Take-Down; Trigger __ r* /*

and Hammer Safety. It's just the gun you war tl

12-16-20-Ga. Repeaters with Visible Hammer, $21.60 42 Willow SC, New Haven, Conn.

iuiiiiiiiiiiiiirtniiiiiiiiiniiiiiimiiii!iiiiiinimin!!!iimiiii!iiiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii»i*»«i»iiiimiiii»tii»iiiiiHt«un

Market Days Make Your Headquarters at Market Days

Wednesday DUVALL/S
Wednesday

and

Thursday QUALITY SHOP Thursday

Nov. 3 and 4 Q. EARL DUVALL Nov
-

3 and 4

Up-to-date Clothier, Furnisher and Hatter
i

Remember next Wednesday and Thursday, Nov. 3-4

are Market Days and it should be of interest to every

man and child in this and surrounding counties to at-

tend this great sale as we will have. on display, the

greatest and snappiest line of
.

clothing, furnishings,

hats, caps, sweaters, gloves, mittens, everything for

the men, young men, boys, little tots to wear and keep
them warm.

To be weil dressed you should purchase
DUVALL’S QUALITY CLOTHES

MARKET AND SALE DAY SPECIALS

50c Racine work shirts -39 c
SI.OO Racine flannel shirts - -75 c
$1.50 Bradley sweater coats $1.15

50c Jersey shirts - - -41 c
$1.50 Racine flannel shirts $1.15

$15.00 suits - - - $lO-75
SIB.OO suits - sl3-46

$12.00 suits ----- $8.98
The greatest line of overcoats, suits and

mackinaws that has ever been shown.—

Highest quality and lowest prices.
We can save you dollars

Duvall’s Quality Shop

C. Earl Duvall
Rensselaer, Ind. Phone 411

THfe EVENING REPUBLICAN, RENSSELAER, IND.


